
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE WDAS NO 51/2006
OF 4TH SEPTEMBER, 2006
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
S/N BANK BID AMOUNT BID CUMM.TOTAL BANK WEIGHTED

A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS RATE CODE AVERAGE
1 BANK OF INDUSTRY LIMITED 343,800.00 127.1200 343,800.00 404 0.2564
2 UNITY BANK 500,000.00 127.1000 843,800.00 215 0.3729
3 UNITY BANK 500,000.00 127.0600 1,343,800.00 215 0.3728
4 ZENITH BANK PLC 25,000,000.00 127.0600 26,343,800.00 057 18.6386
5 SKYE BANK 500,000.00 127.0500 26,843,800.00 076 0.3727
6 ACCESS BANK PLC 1,000,000.00 127.0300 27,843,800.00 044 0.7454
7 WEMA BANK PLC 4,000,000.00 127.0300 31,843,800.00 35 2.9815
8 NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 20,000,000.00 127.0300 51,843,800.00 023 14.9074
9 SKYE BANK 250,000.00 127.0300 52,093,800.00 076 0.1863

10 EQUITORIAL BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0300 54,093,800.00 040 1.4907
11 FIRSTBANK 5,000,000.00 127.0300 59,093,800.00 011 3.7268
12 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 10,000,000.00 127.0300 69,093,800.00 058 7.4537
13 STANBIC BANK 16,000,000.00 127.0300 85,093,800.00 216 11.9259
14 UNION BANK OF NIG PLC 4,000,000.00 127.0200 89,093,800.00 32 2.9812
15 ACCESS BANK PLC 1,000,000.00 127.0200 90,093,800.00 044 0.7453
16 NIGERIA INTERNATIONAL BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0200 95,093,800.00 023 3.7266
17 FIRSTBANK 5,000,000.00 127.0200 100,093,800.00 011 3.7266
18 STANBIC BANK 8,000,000.00 127.0200 108,093,800.00 216 5.9625
19 STD CHTD BANK 30,000,000.00 127.0200 138,093,800.00 068 22.3593
20 INTERCONTINENTAL BANK 13,331,860.74 127.0200 151,425,660.74 014 9.9364

151,425,660.74
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

21 UNION BANK OF NIG PLC 1,000,000.00 127.0100 152,425,660.74 32 0.7453
22 EQUITORIAL BANK 3,000,000.00 127.0100 155,425,660.74 040 2.2358
23 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 1,000,000.00 127.0100 156,425,660.74 058 0.7453
24 STD CHTD BANK 2,000,000.00 127.0100 158,425,660.74 068 1.4905
25 FIRSTBANK 5,000,000.00 127.0000 163,425,660.74 011 3.7260
26 GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC 1,000,000.00 127.0000 164,425,660.74 058 0.7452



27 STANBIC BANK 5,000,000.00 127.0000 169,425,660.74 216 3.7260
28 STD CHTD BANK 1,000,000.00 127.0000 170,425,660.74 068 0.7452

19,000,000.00
TOTAL 170,425,660.74 127.0281           

REQUEST FOR BDC OPTION
S/N BID NAME BID AMOUNT ($) BID RATE CUMM.TOTAL BID CODE

1 AFRIBANK NIG. PLC (BDC OPERATIONS) 300,000.00 127.1000 300,000.00 014
2 UNITY BANK 1,000,000.00 127.1000 1,300,000.00 215
3 ZENITH BANK BUREAU DE CHANGE 500,000.00                         127.0600 1,800,000.00 057
4 WEMA-  BDC 2,000,000.00                      127.0500 3,800,000.00 35
5 SKYE BANK $500,000.00 127.0500 4,300,000.00 076
6 ACCESS BANK PLC 2,000,000.00                      127.0400 6,300,000.00 044
7 PLATINUMHABIB BANK PLC 500,000.00                         127.0200 6,800,000.00 082
8 FIRST BANK 200,000.00                         127.0200 7,000,000.00 011

7,000,000.00               

SUMMARY FOR WHOSALE DAS NO.51 OF 04-09-2006

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$80,000,000.00
2 AMOUNT SOLD AT WDAS US$151,425,660.74
3 AMOUNT SOLD AT BANKS' BDC US$7,000,000.00
4 TOTAL AMOUNT SOLD US$158,425,660.74
5 NO. OF BANKS 17


